very lawful, and will bear no action. Lege 
sed ipsi Nautre, &c. 

The test of these laws in this copy, is, 

,vitness the seal of the isle of Oleron, estab­
lished for all contracts in the said isle, the 
Tuesday after the feast of St. Andrew, in 
the year one thousand two hundred and 
sixty-six. 
This date of 1266, is too modern, and does 

not agree with the time when this piece was 
put forth, as the learned and curious Selden, 
libro secundo, capite 24. De Dominio Maris, 
very well observes: so that it is thought that 
this date of the time of the delivery of the